## 507627148 12/02/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7674044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MASIMO CANADA ULC	01/01/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASIMO CORPORATION
Street Address:	52 DISCOVERY
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12904938

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCAN.033A3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/AARON S. JOHNSON/	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron S. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=MCC - MAS IC Agreement#page1.tif source=MCC - MAS IC Agreement#page2.tif source=MCC - MAS IC Agreement#page3.tif source=MCC - MAS IC Agreement#page4.tif source=MCC - MAS IC Agreement#page5.tif

PATENT 507627148 REEL: 061957 FRAME: 0388

# **INTERCOMPANY AGREEMENT**

THIS INTERCOMPANY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of 12:01 a.m. this 1st day of January, 2006, by Masimo Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Masimo") and Masimo Canada ULC, a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company ("Subsidiary").

## **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Subsidiary is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Masimo;

Redacted

OC/363840.2 -1-

PATENT REEL: 061957 FRAME: 0389

OC/363840,2 -2-

PATENT REEL: 061957 FRAME: 0390

OC/363840.2 -3-

PATENT REEL: 061957 FRAME: 0391

OC/363840.2 -4-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date above first written.

"Masimo"	"Subsidiary"
MASIMO CORPORATION	MASIMO CANADA ULC
By:	By: BRADIEY R. LANGDAUE
Title: CHAIRMAN & CED	Title: DRECTOR

-5-

**RECORDED: 12/02/2022**